

ANDREW O. ISAR

4304 92ND AVENUE NW GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

## Via International Bureau Filing System

January 16, 2018

Ms. Marlene Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

ATTN: International Bureau

RE: Prime Time Ventures, LLC dba Infostructure Notification of Pro Formal transfer

of Control of Section 214 Authority, International Bureau Submission, ITC-T/C-

20170306-00029

## Dear Secretary Dortch:

Prime Time Ventures, LLC dba Infostructure ("Infostructure") hereby informs the International Bureau of the consummation of the transaction addressed in the Company's Notification of Pro Formal transfer of Control of Section 214 Authority ("Notification") in the above referenced matter. On April 21, 2017, Infostructure requested that its Notification be held in abeyance pending final regulatory approvals and consummation of the transaction. Such regulatory approvals have been granted. The transaction was consummated on November 2, 2017.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

/s/ Andrew O. Isar

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to Prime Time Ventures, LLC dba Infostructure